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ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS

Transportation Research Center
University of Florida

512 Weil Hall Box 116585
Gainesville, FL 32611-6585

CTQP WEBSITE ADDRESS: http://ctqp.ce.ufl.edu

Department of Civil Engineering Florida Technology Transfer Center (T2)
Florida Technology Transfer Center (T2) Janet Degner, Associate Director
Dr. Charles Wallace, Director (352) 392-0378 (ext. 227)
(352) 392-7575 (ext. 228) Suncom 622-0378 (ext. 227)
Suncom 622-7575 jdegn@ce.ufl.edu
cwallace@ce.ufl.edu                 

Construction Training and Qualification Program (CTQP)
Dr. John Goodknight
(352) 846-3593 (ext. 292)
Suncom 623-3593 
jgoodknight@ce.ufl.edu

Self-study Coordinator   - Linda Floyd ext. 294 - linda@ce.ufl.edu
CTQP Coordinator         - Sandra Greenwood ext. 296 - sandy@ce.ufl.edu
Database Coordinator    - Neil Jones ext. 295 - neil@ce.ufl.edu
Program Assistant          - Debbie Rodriguez ext. 293 - drodr@ce.ufl
Gainesville Lab Manager - Carl Bradshaw 392-4850 - carlwb@ce.ufl.edu
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Douglas Townes Yvonne Collins
State Construction Training Engineer State Construction Training Coordinator
Construction Office, MS 31 Construction Office, MS 31
605 Suwannee Street 605 Suwannee Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450
(850) 414-4151 SC 994-4151 (850) 414-4141 SC 994-4141
douglas.townes@dot.state.fl.us yvonne.collins@dot.state.fl.us

Jack Woods Brenda Haygood
District 1 Construction Training Engineer District 2 Construction Training Engineer
Post Office Box 1249 Post Office Box 1089
Bartow, FL 33831-1249 Lake City, FL 32056-1089
(941) 519-2344 SC 557-2344 (904) 971-7559 SC 881-7559

Mike Brown Henry Pico
District 3 Construction Training Engineer District 4 Construction Training Engineer
Post Office Box 607 3400 Commercial Blvd.
Chipley, FL 32428-9990 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309-3421
(850) 638-0250 ext. 257 SC 767-1257 (954)777-4381 SC 436-4381

henry.pico@dot.state.fl.us

Kelly Maxwell Max Pearlstein
District 5 Construction Training Coordinator District 6 Construction Training Engineer
719 S. Woodland Blvd.,  MS 3-506 1000 N. W. 111th Avenue
Deland, FL 32720-6834 Miami, FL 33172-5802
(904) 943-5358 SC 373-5358 (305) 499-2356 SC 429-2356
kelly.maxwell@dot.state.fl.us max.pearlstein@dot.state.fl.us

Terry Jones Stephanie Bacia
District 7 Construction Training Engineer District 8 Turnpike Training Coordinator
11201 North McKinley Dr., MS 7-1100 Post Office Box 9828
Tampa, FL 33612-6465 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310-9828
(813) 975-6290 SC 512-7747 (954) 975-4855 ext 1171 SC 422-1171
terrence.jones@dot.state.fl.us stephanie.bacia@dot.state.fl.us

Ken Cox Maps and Publications
Materials Office Training Engineer 605 Suwannee Street, MS 
State Material Office Mail Station 21
2006 N.E. Waldo Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450
Gainesville, FL 33609 (850) 414-4050
(352) 337-3204 SC 642-3204 MapsAndPublications@dot.state.fl.us
ken.cox@dot.state.fl.us


